CPT/HCPCS Code: 66984

January - December 2021

Cataract Surgery W/Intraocular Lens

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number
of Cases

All Facilities 70,248
FASCs 28,746
Hospitals 41,502

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 6,985
531 5,080
532** 10,049
534 427
535** 3,077
537 7,101
538** 600
539** 1,596
540 1,478
541 521
542> 1,204
543** 6,283
544> 6,161
545 1,283
546 4,546
547 3,755
548 1,756
549 8,346

Average
Charge

$7,916
$5,748
$9,417

$9,383
$10,794
$7,090
$10,088
$13,154
$8,683
$10,941
$8,809
$7,381
$8,931
$8,172
$7,467
$5,816
$6,286
$10,453
$5,892
$8,054
$4,476

Standard
Deviation

$3,518
$2,403
$3,382

$2,263
$4,171
$3,126
$2,589
$3,548
$3,312
$2,455
$1,464
$2,093
$1,337
$3,307
$1,727
$2,151
$2,997
$2,158
$3,013
$1,807
$2,259

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$5,500
$4,350
$7,205

$7,925
$7,261
$5,500
$8,917
$10,374
$6,744
$8,868
$7,684
$5,711
$8,698
$4,566
$5,956
$4,350
$4,954
$9,640
$2,919
$7,090
$2,624

50th
$7,199
$5,500
$9,139

$9,157
$11,740
$5,500
$9,428
$13,021
$7,089
$11,689
$8,628
$7,076
$9,062
$9,511
$7,083
$4,905
$5,006
$11,073
$5,048
$7,456
$3,544

60th
$8,354
$5,846
$9,822

$9,492
$12,214
$5,500
$9,636
$14,542
$8,785
$11,914
$9,089
$7,232
$9,082
$9,870
$7,204
$5,627
$5,006
$11,135
$8,029
$8,055
$4,530

70th
$9,540
$6,699
$10,862

$10,089
$12,633
$6,673
$9,882
$15,403
$10,089
$12,079
$9,313
$7,801
$9,137
$10,701
$7,464
$6,880
$5,768
$11,154
$8,312
$8,816
$4,879

75th
$10,089
$6,744
$11,135

$10,501
$13,110
$6,952
$10,020
$15,651
$10,089
$12,204
$9,453
$7,911
$9,300
$10,806
$9,182
$6,917
$5,949
$11,179
$8,471
$9,141
$5,707

80th
$10,627
$6,744
$11,599

$10,789
$13,740
$9,446
$10,135
$16,049
$10,089
$12,432
$9,710
$8,129
$9,592
$11,115
$9,536
$6,963
$6,407
$11,243
$8,704
$9,413
$7,017

85th
$11,148
$6,952
$12,307

$11,293
$14,240
$10,609
$10,401
$16,361
$10,089
$12,848
$10,701
$9,652
$9,684
$11,382
$9,828
$7,105
$7,297
$11,545
$8,832
$9,806
$7,618

90th
$12,174
$8,747
$13,380

$11,947
$15,463
$11,332
$11,329
$16,720
$10,589
$13,850
$10,770
$10,373

$9,781
$11,537
$10,032

$7,305
$13,161
$11,767

$9,032
$10,266

$7,936

95th
$14,133
$10,089
$15,404

$13,869
$17,792
$13,071
$15,968
$18,121
$14,530
$14,345
$11,065
$13,306
$12,016
$13,586
$10,536

$8,833
$13,221
$12,827

$9,751
$10,783

$8,643




CPT/HCPCS Code: 66984

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

019
414
043
222
110

098
124
125
314
139
151

ZIP:

018
182
032
189
305
423
428

281

ZIP:

086

087
075
079
258
240

ZIP:

302

ZIP:

025
026
035
048

317
091
113
120
132

530**

Ascension Calumet Hospital

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center in Hartford
Menomonee Falls ASC

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center in Summit
Watertown Regional Medical Center
Froedtert West Bend Hospital

531*

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore
Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn
Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha

Froedtert South

Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC
Aurora Pleasant Prairie Ambulatory Surgery
Center

ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center

532*

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center

Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital
Froedtert Hospital

Froedtert Surgery Center LLC

Wisconsin Laser and Surgery Center, LLC

534**
Ascension All Saints Hospital

535**

Memorial Hospital of Lafayette Co.
Upland Hills Health Inc

Fort HealthCare

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital
SSM Health Monroe Hospital

Sauk Prairie Healthcare

The Richland Hospital Inc

Stoughton Hospital Association

Chilton
Germantown
Hartford

Menomonee Falls

Mequon

Oconomowoc
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy

Elkhorn
Kenosha
Kenosha

Oak Creek
Pleasant Prairie

Waukesha

Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Racine

Darlington
Dodgeville
Fort Atkinson
Janesville

Janesville
Monroe

Prairie du Sac
Richland Center
Stoughton

Cataract Surgery W/Intraocular Lens

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 105 $5,163 $3,808 $2,899
H 1,054 $8,105 $7,710 $1,701
H 676 $9,025 $9,028 $881
F 512 $5,909 $6,472 $2,156
H 1,254 $9,627 $9,215 $1,447
H 113 $13,423 $13,230 $881
H 549 $10,066 $10,514 $1,370
H 688 $9,299 $9,172 $1,122
H 1,030 $9,449 $9,398 $1,486
H 574 $12,634 $11,876 $1,826
H 430 $11,239 $10,986 $1,149
H 1,707 $13,286 $12,684 $1,598
H 101 $10,963 $10,298 $1,936
H 6 $13,019 $12,668 $740
H 386 $18,201 $17,762 $2,136
H 1,276 $11,246 $10,947 $2,146
H 713 $6,727  $6,699  $1,608
H 32 $10,360  $7,710  $3,721
F 859 $5,202 $4,387 $1,858
H 562 $10,433 $10,256 $1,235
H 994 $13,101 $12,182 $2,823
H 7 $11,542 $10,534 $2,795
H 548 $12,242 $10,613 $4,993
F 1,017 $6,406 $6,699 $905
F 6,919 $5,643 $5,500 $666
H 427 $10,088 $9,428 $2,589
H 15 $8,864 $8,907 $370
H 148 $8,252 $7,843 $1,406
H 273 $10,635 $10,578 $930
H 1,164 $15,021 $14,389 $3,137
H 418 $9,010 $8,935 $396
H 718 $15,925 $15,996 $923
H 25 $9,614 $9,580 $463
H 137 $8,412 $8,365 $650
H 179 $11,954 $11,870 $488



CPT/HCPCS Code: 66984

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

231
257
21
064

ZIP:

059
108
112

ZIP:

008
010
022
037
070
111

ZIP:

001
046
095
102
122
129

ZIP:

067
101
123

ZIP:

178
133
137

ZIP:

197
041
299

537

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.

NovaMed Surgery Center of Madison LLP
SSM Health Davis Duehr Surgery Center
UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

538**

Grant Regional Health Center
Southwest Health

Crossing Rivers Health

539**

SSM Health St. Clare Hospital — Baraboo
Marshfield Medical Center — Beaver Dam
Prairie Ridge Health

Gundersen Moundview Hospital and Clinics
Mile Bluff Medical Center

Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics

540**

Amery Regional Medical Center
Hudson Hospital & Clinics
Westfields Hospital & Clinic
Osceola Medical Center

River Falls Area Hospital

St Croix Regional Medical Center

541**

Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area

St Clare Memorial Hospital
ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

542**

Holy Family Memorial Inc

Door County Medical Center

Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay
St Mary's Hospital Medical Center

Tower Clock Surgery Center

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Lancaster
Platteville
Prairie du Chien

Baraboo
Beaver Dam
Columbus
Friendship
Mauston
Portage

Amery

Hudson

New Richmond
Osceola

River Falls

St Croix Falls

Marinette
Oconto Falls
Shawano

Manitowoc
Sturgeon Bay
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Cataract Surgery W/Intraocular Lens

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
F 3,905 $6,972 $6,744 $517
F 653 $7,668  $6,268  $1,910
F 2,265  $11,120  $10,089  $2,975
H 278 $15259  $12288  $7,795
H 76 $8,682 $8,311 $903
H 432 $12,123 $11,976 $1,730
H 92 $7,254  $7,292 $456
H 316 $7,530 $7,204 $1,139
H 451 $10,274  $10,698 $1,333
H 152 $7,700 $7,691 $553
H 46 $9,528 $9,557 $179
H 195 $8,632 $8,604 $662
H 436 $8,610 $8,511 $910
H 177 $8,002 $7,932 $228
H 87 $5,045 $5,040 $468
H 120 $7,580 $7,251 $901
H 133 $10,439 $10,345 $786
H 407 $7,321 $7,125 $779
H 554 $6,816 $5,708 $2,706
H 412 $9,454 $9,082 $910
H 93 $7,044 $7,044 $701
H 16 $6,447 $6,373 $194
H 297 $9,731 $9,792 $1,987
H 503 $4,655 $4,485 $470
H 404 $11,406 $11,075 $1,323
H 2,307 $8,080 $7,277 $1,529
H 1,063 $9,847 $9,701 $691
F 2,913 $6,113 $5,956 $457



CPT/HCPCS Code: 66984

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

002
069
071
074
093
264
131
297
249
155
262

ZIP:

323
106
118
278

ZIP:

014
045
056
057
127
135
138

ZIP:

198
294
020
027
322
029
073

130
152

ZIP:

006
009
038
044
058
119
128
134

544**

Aspirus Langlade Hospital

Marshfield Medical Center

Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
Aspirus Merrill Hospital

Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville
Ambulatory Surgical Center of Stevens Point
Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital

EC Laser and Surgery Institute of WI, LLC
Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC
Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc
Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids

545**

Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls
Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital
Northwoods Surgery Center

546**

Black River Memorial Hospital

Gundersen St. Joseph's Hospital and Clinics
Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center

Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse
Mayo Clinic Health System - Sparta

Tomah Health

Vernon Memorial Healthcare

547**

OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

Independent Surgery Center, LLC

St Joseph's Hospital

AdventHealth Durand

Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire
Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire
Mayo Clinic Health System - Red Cedar in
Menomonie

Aspirus Stanley Hospital

Gundersen Tri-County Hospital and Clinics

548**
Memorial Medical Center

Mayo Clinic Health System - Northland in Barron

Burnett Medical Center

Hayward Area Memorial Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center - Ladysmith
Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake
Spooner Health

St Mary's Hospital of Superior

Antigo

Marshfield
Medford

Merrill

Neillsville
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wausau

Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids
Wisconsin Rapids

Minocqua
Park Falls
Rhinelander
Woodruff

Black River Falls
Hillsboro

La Crosse

La Crosse
Sparta

Tomah

Viroqua

Altoona
Chippewa Falls
Chippewa Falls
Durand

Eau Claire

Eau Claire
Menomonie

Stanley
Whitehall

Ashland
Barron
Grantsburg
Hayward
Ladysmith
Rice Lake
Spooner
Superior

Cataract Surgery W/Intraocular Lens

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 230 $8,258 $7,704 $1,841
H 1,467 $7,645 $6,971 $2,349
H 202 $5,438 $4,422 $1,798
H 99 $5,196 $5,047 $1,005
H 53 $7,257 $6,965 $1,668
F 203 $4,903 $4,840 $288
H 616 $5,115 $4,905 $500
F 2,673 $4,428 $4,350 $411
F 345 $8,407 $6,729 $2,944
H 100 $7,328 $6,836 $2,156
F 173 $6,389 $6,389 $0
H 168 $13,426 $13,196 $2,303
H 96 $4,900 $3,391 $2,013
H 386 $5,045 $5,006 $616
F 633 $5,358 $4,954 $571
H 138 $3,835 $3,750 $416
H 38 $8,086 $7,568 $1,629
H 3,341 $11,210  $11,135 $1,153
H 439 $10,290 $9,749 $1,882
H 315 $10,063 $9,753 $1,051
H 81 $5,260 $5,146 $506
H 194 $5,769 $5,737 $200
H 639 $3,229 $3,075 $345
F 1,274 $3,287 $2,919 $737
H 244 $8,819 $8,328 $1,434
H 78 $9,733 $9,131 $1,008
H 156 $7,555 $7,138 $742
H 41 $13,815 $9,353 $7,983
H 1,186 $8,763 $8,666 $811
H 64 $5,770 $5,351 $1,225
H 73 $6,254 $6,219 $348
H 312 $9,414 $9,057 $1,778
H 83 $9,517 $9,570 $722
H 64 $7,373 $7,298 $825
H 153 $10,522 $10,470 $775
H 37 $7,256 $7,214 $161
H 387 $7,187 $7,166 $170
H 236 $6,199 $5,696 $1,583
H 484 $7,896 $7,511 $1,519



CPT/HCPCS Code: 66984 Cataract Surgery W/Intraocular Lens

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE Type of Number  Average Median Standard
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases) Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
ZIP: 549**

289 Alexander Eye Surgery Center, LLC Appleton F 197 $4,494 $4,500 $80
004 Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Appleton H 1,221 $5,012 $4,597 $1,722

Campus

260 Pinnacle Cataract & Laser Institute LLC Appleton F 2,973 $2,737 $2,494 $417
013 ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc. Berlin H 390 $4,459 $4,368 $223
034 SSM Health St Agnes Hospital Fond du Lac H 1,166 $8,236 $8,143 $944
094 ThedaCare Medical Center - New London New London H 35 $6,572 $6,480 $331
234  Ambulatory Surgery Center LLC Oshkosh F 1,232 $2,852 $2,624 $488
103  Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus Oshkosh H 195 $3,041 $2,764 $758
303  Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh Oshkosh H 522 $7,833 $7,643 $986
142 ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca Waupaca H 415 $5,888 $5,779 $612



