Cataract Surgery W/Intraocular Lens CPT/HCPCS Code: 66984

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

		LA LOCALA DEPOSATIVE QUARGES										
	Number	Average	Standard	PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	70,248	\$7,916	\$3,518	\$5,500	\$7,199	\$8,354	\$9,540	\$10,089	\$10,627	\$11,148	\$12,174	\$14,133
FASCs	28,746	\$5,748	\$2,403	\$4,350	\$5,500	\$5,846	\$6,699	\$6,744	\$6,744	\$6,952	\$8,747	\$10,089
Hospitals	41,502	\$9,417	\$3,382	\$7,205	\$9,139	\$9,822	\$10,862	\$11,135	\$11,599	\$12,307	\$13,380	\$15,404
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA				•								•
530**	6,985	\$9,383	\$2,263	\$7,925	\$9,157	\$9,492	\$10,089	\$10,501	\$10,789	\$11,293	\$11,947	\$13,869
531**	5,080	\$10,794	\$4,171	\$7,261	\$11,740	\$12,214	\$12,633	\$13,110	\$13,740	\$14,240	\$15,463	\$17,792
532**	10,049	\$7,090	\$3,126	\$5,500	\$5,500	\$5,500	\$6,673	\$6,952	\$9,446	\$10,609	\$11,332	\$13,071
534**	427	\$10,088	\$2,589	\$8,917	\$9,428	\$9,636	\$9,882	\$10,020	\$10,135	\$10,401	\$11,329	\$15,968
535**	3,077	\$13,154	\$3,548	\$10,374	\$13,021	\$14,542	\$15,403	\$15,651	\$16,049	\$16,361	\$16,720	\$18,121
537**	7,101	\$8,683	\$3,312	\$6,744	\$7,089	\$8,785	\$10,089	\$10,089	\$10,089	\$10,089	\$10,589	\$14,530
538**	600	\$10,941	\$2,455	\$8,868	\$11,689	\$11,914	\$12,079	\$12,204	\$12,432	\$12,848	\$13,850	\$14,345
539**	1,596	\$8,809	\$1,464	\$7,684	\$8,628	\$9,089	\$9,313	\$9,453	\$9,710	\$10,701	\$10,770	\$11,065
540**	1,478	\$7,381	\$2,093	\$5,711	\$7,076	\$7,232	\$7,801	\$7,911	\$8,129	\$9,652	\$10,373	\$13,306
541**	521	\$8,931	\$1,337	\$8,698	\$9,062	\$9,082	\$9,137	\$9,300	\$9,592	\$9,684	\$9,781	\$12,016
542**	1,204	\$8,172	\$3,307	\$4,566	\$9,511	\$9,870	\$10,701	\$10,806	\$11,115	\$11,382	\$11,537	\$13,586
543**	6,283	\$7,467	\$1,727	\$5,956	\$7,083	\$7,204	\$7,464	\$9,182	\$9,536	\$9,828	\$10,032	\$10,536
544**	6,161	\$5,816	\$2,151	\$4,350	\$4,905	\$5,627	\$6,880	\$6,917	\$6,963	\$7,105	\$7,305	\$8,833
545**	1,283	\$6,286	\$2,997	\$4,954	\$5,006	\$5,006	\$5,768	\$5,949	\$6,407	\$7,297	\$13,161	\$13,221
546**	4,546	\$10,453	\$2,158	\$9,640	\$11,073	\$11,135	\$11,154	\$11,179	\$11,243	\$11,545	\$11,767	\$12,827
547**	3,755	\$5,892	\$3,013	\$2,919	\$5,048	\$8,029	\$8,312	\$8,471	\$8,704	\$8,832	\$9,032	\$9,751
548**	1,756	\$8,054	\$1,807	\$7,090	\$7,456	\$8,055	\$8,816	\$9,141	\$9,413	\$9,806	\$10,266	\$10,783
549**	8,346	\$4,476	\$2,259	\$2,624	\$3,544	\$4,530	\$4,879	\$5,707	\$7,017	\$7,618	\$7,936	\$8,643

January - December 2021

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation	
ZIP:	530**						
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital	Chilton	Н	105	\$5,163	\$3,808	\$2,899
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	Н	1,054	\$8,105	\$7,710	\$1,701
043	Aurora Medical Center in Hartford	Hartford	Н	676	\$9,025	\$9,028	\$881
222	Menomonee Falls ASC	Menomonee Falls	F	512	\$5,909	\$6,472	\$2,156
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	1,254	\$9,627	\$9,215	\$1,447
098	ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital	Oconomowoc	Н	113	\$13,423	\$13,230	\$881
124	Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center	Sheboygan	Н	549	\$10,066	\$10,514	\$1,370
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	688	\$9,299	\$9,172	\$1,122
314	Aurora Medical Center in Summit	Summit	Н	1,030	\$9,449	\$9,398	\$1,486
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	574	\$12,634	\$11,876	\$1,826
151	Froedtert West Bend Hospital	West Bend	Н	430	\$11,239	\$10,986	\$1,149
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	1,707	\$13,286	\$12,684	\$1,598
182	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore	Cudahy	Н	101	\$10,963	\$10,298	\$1,936
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn	Elkhorn	Н	6	\$13,019	\$12,668	\$740
189	Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	386	\$18,201	\$17,762	\$2,136
305	Froedtert South	Kenosha	Н	1,276	\$11,246	\$10,947	\$2,146
423	Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	713	\$6,727	\$6,699	\$1,608
428	Aurora Pleasant Prairie Ambulatory Surgery Center	Pleasant Prairie	Н	32	\$10,360	\$7,710	\$3,721
281	ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center	Waukesha	F	859	\$5,202	\$4,387	\$1,858
ZIP:	532**						
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	562	\$10,433	\$10,256	\$1,235
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	994	\$13,101	\$12,182	\$2,823
075	Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	7	\$11,542	\$10,534	\$2,795
079	Froedtert Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	548	\$12,242	\$10,613	\$4,993
258	Froedtert Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	1,017	\$6,406	\$6,699	\$905
240	Wisconsin Laser and Surgery Center, LLC	Milwaukee	F	6,919	\$5,643	\$5,500	\$666
ZIP:	534**						
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	427	\$10,088	\$9,428	\$2,589
ZIP:	535**						
025	Memorial Hospital of Lafayette Co.	Darlington	Н	15	\$8,864	\$8,907	\$370
026	Upland Hills Health Inc	Dodgeville	Н	148	\$8,252	\$7,843	\$1,406
035	Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	Н	273	\$10,635	\$10,578	\$930
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	1,164	\$15,021	\$14,389	\$3,137
317	SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	Н	418	\$9,010	\$8,935	\$396
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	Н	718	\$15,925	\$15,996	\$923
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	25	\$9,614	\$9,580	\$463
120	The Richland Hospital Inc	Richland Center	Н	137	\$8,412	\$8,365	\$650
132	Stoughton Hospital Association	Stoughton	Н	179	\$11,954	\$11,870	\$488

January - December 2021

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP: 231 257 211 064	537** Madison Surgery Center, Inc. NovaMed Surgery Center of Madison LLP SSM Health Davis Duehr Surgery Center UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison Madison Madison Madison	F F F H	3,905 653 2,265 278	\$6,972 \$7,668 \$11,120 \$15,259	\$6,744 \$6,268 \$10,089 \$12,288	\$517 \$1,910 \$2,975 \$7,795
ZIP: 059 108 112	538** Grant Regional Health Center Southwest Health Crossing Rivers Health	Lancaster Platteville Prairie du Chien	н н н	76 432 92	\$8,682 \$12,123 \$7,254	\$8,311 \$11,976 \$7,292	\$903 \$1,730 \$456
ZIP: 008 010 022 037 070 111	539** SSM Health St. Clare Hospital – Baraboo Marshfield Medical Center – Beaver Dam Prairie Ridge Health Gundersen Moundview Hospital and Clinics Mile Bluff Medical Center Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics	Baraboo Beaver Dam Columbus Friendship Mauston Portage	Н Н Н Н	316 451 152 46 195 436	\$7,530 \$10,274 \$7,700 \$9,528 \$8,632 \$8,610	\$7,204 \$10,698 \$7,691 \$9,557 \$8,604 \$8,511	\$1,139 \$1,333 \$553 \$179 \$662 \$910
ZIP: 001 046 095 102 122 129	540** Amery Regional Medical Center Hudson Hospital & Clinics Westfields Hospital & Clinic Osceola Medical Center River Falls Area Hospital St Croix Regional Medical Center	Amery Hudson New Richmond Osceola River Falls St Croix Falls	н н н н	177 87 120 133 407 554	\$8,002 \$5,045 \$7,580 \$10,439 \$7,321 \$6,816	\$7,932 \$5,040 \$7,251 \$10,345 \$7,125 \$5,708	\$228 \$468 \$901 \$786 \$779 \$2,706
ZIP: 067 101 123	541** Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area St Clare Memorial Hospital ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Marinette Oconto Falls Shawano	н н н	412 93 16	\$9,454 \$7,044 \$6,447	\$9,082 \$7,044 \$6,373	\$910 \$701 \$194
ZIP: 178 133 137	542** Holy Family Memorial Inc Door County Medical Center Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County	Manitowoc Sturgeon Bay Two Rivers	н н н	297 503 404	\$9,731 \$4,655 \$11,406	\$9,792 \$4,485 \$11,075	\$1,987 \$470 \$1,323
ZIP: 197 041 299	543** Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay St Mary's Hospital Medical Center Tower Clock Surgery Center	Green Bay Green Bay Green Bay	Н Н F	2,307 1,063 2,913	\$8,080 \$9,847 \$6,113	\$7,277 \$9,701 \$5,956	\$1,529 \$691 \$457

January - December 2021

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation	
ZIP:	544**						
002	Aspirus Langlade Hospital	Antigo	Н	230	\$8,258	\$7,704	\$1,841
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	1,467	\$7,645	\$6,971	\$2,349
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	Н	202	\$5,438	\$4,422	\$1,798
074	Aspirus Merrill Hospital	Merrill	Н	99	\$5,196	\$5,047	\$1,005
093	Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville	Neillsville	Н	53	\$7,257	\$6,965	\$1,668
264	Ambulatory Surgical Center of Stevens Point	Stevens Point	F	203	\$4,903	\$4,840	\$288
131	Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	616	\$5,115	\$4,905	\$500
297	EC Laser and Surgery Institute of WI, LLC	Wausau	F	2,673	\$4,428	\$4,350	\$411
249	Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC	Wausau	F	345	\$8,407	\$6,729	\$2,944
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	Н	100	\$7,328	\$6,836	\$2,156
262	Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids	Wisconsin Rapids	F	173	\$6,389	\$6,389	\$0
ZIP:	545**						
323	Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua	Minocqua	Н	168	\$13,426	\$13,196	\$2,303
106	Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls	Park Falls	Н	96	\$4,900	\$3,391	\$2,013
118	Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital	Rhinelander	Н	386	\$5,045	\$5,006	\$616
278	Northwoods Surgery Center	Woodruff	F	633	\$5,358	\$4,954	\$571
ZIP:	546**						
014	Black River Memorial Hospital	Black River Falls	Н	138	\$3,835	\$3,750	\$416
045	Gundersen St. Joseph's Hospital and Clinics	Hillsboro	Н	38	\$8,086	\$7,568	\$1,629
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	Н	3,341	\$11,210	\$11,135	\$1,153
057	Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse	La Crosse	Н	439	\$10,290	\$9,749	\$1,882
127	Mayo Clinic Health System - Sparta	Sparta	Н	315	\$10,063	\$9,753	\$1,051
135	Tomah Health	Tomah	Н	81	\$5,260	\$5,146	\$506
138	Vernon Memorial Healthcare	Viroqua	Н	194	\$5,769	\$5,737	\$200
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	639	\$3,229	\$3,075	\$345
294	Independent Surgery Center, LLC	Chippewa Falls	F	1,274	\$3,287	\$2,919	\$737
020	St Joseph's Hospital	Chippewa Falls	Н	244	\$8,819	\$8,328	\$1,434
027	AdventHealth Durand	Durand	Н	78	\$9,733	\$9,131	\$1,008
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	156	\$7,555	\$7,138	\$742
029	Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	H	41	\$13,815	\$9,353	\$7,983
073	Mayo Clinic Health System - Red Cedar in Menomonie	Menomonie	Н	1,186	\$8,763	\$8,666	\$811
130	Aspirus Stanley Hospital	Stanley	Н	64	\$5,770	\$5,351	\$1,225
152	Gundersen Tri-County Hospital and Clinics	Whitehall	Н	73	\$6,254	\$6,219	\$348
ZIP:	548**						
006	Memorial Medical Center	Ashland	Н	312	\$9,414	\$9,057	\$1,778
009	Mayo Clinic Health System - Northland in Barron	Barron	Н	83	\$9,517	\$9,570	\$722
038	Burnett Medical Center	Grantsburg	Н	64	\$7,373	\$7,298	\$825
044	Hayward Area Memorial Hospital	Hayward	Н	153	\$10,522	\$10,470	\$775
058	Marshfield Medical Center - Ladysmith	Ladysmith	Н	37	\$7,256	\$7,214	\$161
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	387	\$7,187	\$7,166	\$170
128	Spooner Health	Spooner	Н	236	\$6,199	\$5,696	\$1,583
134	St Mary's Hospital of Superior	Superior	Н	484	\$7,896	\$7,511	\$1,519

January - December 2021

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	549**						
289	Alexander Eye Surgery Center, LLC	Appleton	F	197	\$4,494	\$4,500	\$80
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	Н	1,221	\$5,012	\$4,597	\$1,722
260	Pinnacle Cataract & Laser Institute LLC	Appleton	F	2,973	\$2,737	\$2,494	\$417
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	Н	390	\$4,459	\$4,368	\$223
034	SSM Health St Agnes Hospital	Fond du Lac	Н	1,166	\$8,236	\$8,143	\$944
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	35	\$6,572	\$6,480	\$331
234	Ambulatory Surgery Center LLC	Oshkosh	F	1,232	\$2,852	\$2,624	\$488
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	195	\$3,041	\$2,764	\$758
303	Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	522	\$7,833	\$7,643	\$986
142	ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca	Waupaca	Н	415	\$5,888	\$5,779	\$612